Pro-1595 (Rev. 10/02) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	PATENTS OILLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Patente and Trades de la	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Dwight Green	2. Name and addres Name: Gauge W	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gauge Works, LLC	
<u> </u>	internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) atta	ached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	THE TANK THE		
	Merger		
· L	Quande of Mallie	0407 Down Patrick Lane	
Other			
07/10/2003	City: <u>Great Falls</u>	State: VA_Zip: 22066	
		ddress(es) artiched? Yes No.	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		
A Patent Application No. (a)	er with a new application, the execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	0476,276	
	**		
5. Name and address of name to the	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	ed: 6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas F. Bergert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.		
in ernal Address: Williams Mullen, F	C Enclosed		
-		charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Dr	8. Depos t account num	iber:	
Suite 700	50-0766		
City; McLean State: VA Zip: 22	*Please note: cor submitted, suffic	rected cover sheet ient funds available.	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
. Signature.			
Thomas F. Bergert Name of Person Signing	flomas t. Beneal	- 4 Sept. 2003	
_	Signature (Date	
Mail documen	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nents: 🚅	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover thest information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box ,\assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sep-04-2003 15:48

K1ghtFAX

Aug-22-2003 14:06

From-WILLIAMS MULLEN

08/22/2003 703-748-0244 700041410

FONTE

37.6

T-044 P.004/005 F-664

(Rev. 1002) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER: SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) PATE	NTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC & U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	riks: Please raccrd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
I. I was a seriechtig bard/issy	2 Name and address of grant good name or copy thereof.	
Dwight C. Green	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Gauge Works, LLC	
]		
	Internal Address: Great Falls, Virginia	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ee) attached?	lo	
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10407 Down Fabrick Lane	
Other	_	
07/10/2003	City: Great FallsState _VA_Zip; 22066	
traconon pate:	Additional i arma(a) & address(as) strached? Yes W No	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application le:	
A. Petent Application No.(s)	B. Paten: No.(e) <u>D476,276</u>	
Additional numbers (alfacheci? Yes Vo	
b. Warne and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be malled: Name: Thomas F. Bergert	Tale Applications and backline luvolved:	
	7. Total iso (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00	
temal Address: Williams Mullen, PC	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	(a) and the second	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive	or cops at at codiff maniper;	
Suite 700	50-07'66	
C ly: McLean State: VA ZIp: 22102]	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	- 1110- 01-405	
Thomas F. Bergerte	FR.	
Name of Person Signing	08/19/2003	
Total number of pages including cover	Signature (C)	
Mail destroops to be considered with Committee of Persons & 7	r sheet, atto :hman s, and decuments:	
Washington	D.C. 20231	

REEL: 013949 FRAME: 0998

SUBSTITUTE FOR PT()/SB/15 (8-96)

	Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information a	Visid for use through 9/30/98. DMB 0651 Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
<u> </u>	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
		033269.0006
	reas, I, _Dwight C. Green 2005; Smith Circle of _Ashburn, Virginia 20147	n
ref e ri	as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	, hereafter
<u>Das</u>	hboard Display Mount	
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Δονεμη. Application Number 29 / 170, 226 : Poster to	
	Application Number 29/170, 226; Patrant No. Daren.	1200 1, Zooz
	L for which an application for a United States Patent with average	
Where		, and
"assig	eas, Gauge Works, LLC of Great Falls, Virginia USA	herein referred to
sirous	nee" whose post office address is 10407 Down Patrick Lane, Great Falls, Virgin	na 22066 s de-
Now f	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
14000	herefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$)	the receipt whereof is ac-
	ruged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, be these pro-	mente do coll +
transfe	er unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the Uni	Assign and
right, ti	tle and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the	ted States and the entire
authori	ze and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Uni	e United States, I hereby
assigne	e, of the entire right title, and interset is an interset.	ted States Patent to said
and he	ee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and	behoof; and for the use
	noof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patentirely as the second of the term of which said Patentirely as the second of the term of which said Patentirely as the second of the term of which said Patentirely as the second of the term of which said Patentirely as the second of the term of the	may be granted, as fully
and ent	irely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not	been made.
Execute	ed this day of Club	
at	(8) 2 (1 x) 1 x	, 20 <i>0</i> 3,
	BOOK OBLIGHT OF BEHALL MO 3070	
	Lando Lando	
State of	ss:	ignature)
County		
	ne personally appeared said	
and ackn	iowledged the foregoing instruments.	- <u></u>
day of	owledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and cleed this, 20	-
-	,	
	Seal ————————————————————————————————————	
	nent: This form is estimated to take 0.1 h	y Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individ allesse. Any comments on the amount of time visu are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Fatent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, Dc 20231. DO NOT Burde

RECORDED: 08/22/2003